

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 8/17/2016

SUBJECT: Applicants Needed to Fill Vacancies on Duluth Charter Commission Application Deadline Extended

BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

Applicants Needed to Fill Vacancies on Duluth Charter Commission Application Deadline Extended

[Duluth, MN] - The Sixth Judicial District Court is still accepting applications for individuals who wish to be considered for appointment to the City of Duluth Charter Commission to submit an application before August 31st. The Charter Commission members are appointed by the District Court judges for four year terms and acts on matters relating to the framing and amending of the City Charter. Applicants must be qualified voters of the City of Duluth.

Applications may be obtained at:

- The City Clerk's Office (411 West First St., 3rd floor Room 330);
- The District Court Administrators Office (100 North 5th Ave. W. Duluth); or
- Online on the City's Charter Commission webpage, http://www.duluthmn.gov/boards-commissions/charter-commission/

The extended deadline to file applications with the <u>Sixth Judicial District Administration Office</u> is 4:30 p.m., on Wednesday, August 31st, 2016.

###